
COORDINATOR: Ryan Rheaume
(306) 946-8074
rrheaume@saskpower.com

Bruno Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Andria Lepage Chris Lepage
Phone 306-222-3935 306-369-7922

Email address andria_18@hotmail.com

Davidson Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Correne McJannet Matt Watkins Brad McLaren
Phone 306-561-7842 639-208-7700 306-567-8269

Email address cmcjannet@hotmail.com matt_watkins10@hotmail.com cmb1@sasktel.net

Drake/Nokomis Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Ryan Friesen Adam Hendry
Phone 306-717-6948 306-528-7858

Email address rnfriesen@yahoo.com

Foam Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Shanna York Stuart Redekop Linden Martin
Phone 306-269-7876 306-222-0540 306-554-7717

Email address s.baryluk@hotmail.com redekopcattlecompany@gmail.com

Humboldt Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Bob Johnston George Therres
Phone 306-231-7050 306-231-9377

Email address bobjohnston@sasktel.net geot94@hotmail.com

Lanigan Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Dustyn Failler
Phone 306-365-8255

Email address hairfailler@hotmail.com

LeRoy Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Kimberley Block Cody Block Kurt Schreiner
Phone 306-365-7868 306-360-7152 306-290-4580

Email address cody.kim.block@gmail.com cody.kim.block@gmail.com holkurtschreiner@gmail.com

Muenster Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Scott Folden Chris Bauer Shaun Strueby
Phone 306-231-3334 306-231-6005 (306) 231-6274

Email address scottfolden@hotmail.com bauercb@gmail.com shaunstrueby@hotmail.com

Raymore Hawks Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Laniece Asapace Shaun Assoon Jason Bitternose
Phone 639-590-9772 306-570-4212 306-835-7366

Email address j.btn1976@gmail.com

U13



Raymore Rockets Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Krista McLeod Jared Buitenhuis
Phone 306-835-7989 306-530-2282

Email address krista.mcleod@horizonsd.ca

Southey Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Daryl Frank Ryan Senft Cory Hart
Phone 306-726-7514 306-551-3533 306-726-7755

Email address d_franker@yahoo.ca hartcory999@gmail.com

Strasbourg Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name David Schmidt Morgan Grant
Phone 306-501-7537 639-914-7001

Email address swoop_ds@hotmail.com

Wadena Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Amanda Carlson Trevor Airriess Greg Prevost
Phone 306-272-8315 306-338-7753 306-327-8818

Email address snitch@sasktel.net tairriess@hotmail.com gregprevost@pattisonag.com

Watrous Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Tamara Bergen Jory Vanthuyne
Phone 306-479-7100 306-946-7960

Email address jory_vanthuyne@hotmail.com

Watson/Quill Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Faith Buhs Devin Buhs Tyler Swanton
Phone 306-537-8628 306-287-7693 306-531-7306

Email address devinfaithbuhs@gmail.com devinfaithbuhs@gmail.com tjswanton@sasktel.net

Wynyard Manager Coach Assistant Coach
Name Lyle Ostapowich Dedrik Senft
Phone 306-554-8151 306-560-7076

Email address rosevalefarms@icloud.com grizzle_19@hotmail.com


